
LONDON BOROUGH OF LEWISHAM 

Lewisham Local Plan 

Notice of Examination Hearings under Regulation 24 of the Town and Country 

Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012 (as amended)  

On 3 November 2023 Lewisham Council submitted its Local Plan to the Secretary of State for 

Levelling-Up, Housing and Communities in accordance with Regulation 24 (2) of the Town and 

Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012 (as amended).  

Planning Inspectors R A Bust BSC (Hons) MA MSc LLM PhD MoL MCMI MIEnvSci MRTPI and C Mulloy 

BSc (Hons) DipTP MRTPI have been appointed by the Secretary of State to undertake an 

independent Examination into the soundness and legal compliance of the Local Plan. 

As part of the Examination process, hearing sessions will be held as follows: 

• Tuesday 18 June 2024 

• Wednesday 19 June 2024 

• Thursday 20 June 2024 

• Tuesday 25 June 2024 

• Wednesday 26 June 2024 

• Thursday 27 June 2024 

• Friday 28 June 2024* 

• Tuesday 9 July 2024 

• Wednesday 10 July 2024  

• Thursday 11 July 2024 

• Friday 12 July 2024* 

• Tuesday 16 July 2024 

• Wednesday 17 July 2024 

• Thursday 18 July 2024 

*Reserve Days (if required) 

Venue Address: Council Chamber, Civic Suite, Lewisham Town Hall, Catford, London, SE6 4RU 

Sessions will commence at 9:30am unless detailed otherwise on the Examination website. 

Hearings sessions can be attended by interested members of the public who wish to observe 

proceedings.  

Additional information about the Examination including latest news, The Lewisham Local Plan, and 

all the background evidence for the Local Plan Review, can be viewed on the Examination website. 

Further information will be published on the Examination website once it is available.  The 

Examination website address is:  https://www.localplanservices.co.uk/lewishamlocalplan  

Physical copies of the Lewisham Local Plan, as well as the submission documents are available at the 

following locations until the end of the Examination process. 

• Laurence House, 1 Catford Rd, London, SE6 

4RU.  

• Catford Library, Catford Centre, 23-24 

Winslade Way, London, SE6 4JU.  

• Deptford Lounge Library, 9 Giffin Street, 

London, SE8 4RJ.  

• Grove Park Community Library, Somertees 

Avenue, London, SE12 0BX.  

• Forest Hill Community Library, Dartmouth 

Road, London, SE23 3HZ.  

• Downham Library, 7-9 Moorside Road, 

Bromley, BR1 5EP. 

All queries regarding the Examination should be sent to the Programme Officer: 

Ian Kemp:  

• PO Box 241, Droitwich, Worcestershire, WR9 1DW 

• ian@localplanservices.co.uk  

• 07723 009166 

Nick Fenwick 
Director of Planning 

London Borough of Lewisham 

https://www.localplanservices.co.uk/lewishamlocalplan
mailto:ian@localplanservices.co.uk

